

\210

SLP(C)No. 11830-11831 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11830-11831/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2002 in RP 533/00
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAKESH NATH MEHROTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ATUL PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
With

SLP(C)No.17357-17358/2003

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.P.Mehrotra,Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R.Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms.Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to serve the unserved respondents within six weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service within the specified time the SLP will stand dismissed against unserved respondents.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER