

Ø
SLP(C)No. 11830-11831 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11830-11831/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2002 in RP 533/00 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DIS
PUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAKESH NATH MEHROTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ATUL PRADHAN & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
With
SLP(C)No.17357-17358/2003
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) in SLP(C)Mr.Sarvensh Bisaria, Adv.
11830-11831/03 & Respondent inMs.Nidhi, Adv.
SLP(C) 17357-17358/2003

For Respondent (s) in SLP(C)Mr.Ravi P.Mehrotra, Adv.
11830-11831/03 & petitionerMrs.Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
in SLP(C) 17357-17358/03Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Stay will continue. Liberty is granted to the respondent parties to pray for execution since
the matter pertains to alleged damage arising out of the treatment of the child.

(G.V.Ramana)(Madhu Saxena)
Court MasterCourt Master